

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 631/2011

(MURLIDHAR TUKARAM BHANDEKAR (DEAD) THR. LRS. KAMAL MURLIDHAR BHANDEKAR &
OTHERS VERSUS THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.M. Quazi, counsel for the appellant.

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK AND
PRASANNA B. VARALE, JJ.**

DATE : AUGUST 12, 2011.

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant.

ADMIT.

Call for Record & Proceedings.

Mrs. Mayuri Deshmukh, the learned Assistant
Government Pleader waives notice of hearing on behalf of the
respondent no.1.

JUDGE

JUDGE

APTE