

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.631/2011

(Murlidhar Tukaram Bhandekar through L.Rs. Kamal Wd/o Murlidhar Bhandekar and others

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.K. Choubey, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mr. Bhagwan M. Lonare, A.G.P. for the Respondent No.1.
Mr. K.B. Ambilwade, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.3 to 6.

CORAM: NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED: 13.3.2026.

The learned Advocate for the Appellants seeks time to reconstruct the file.

2. Learned Advocate for the Acquiring Body is present.
3. The learned A.G.P for the State is present.
4. Adjourned after three weeks.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)