



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.631 OF 2011

Murlidhar Tukaram Bhandekar through LRs & Ors Vs. State of
Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri A.K. Choubey, Advocate for applicants.
Shri N.R. Rode, AGP for respondent/State.
Shri K.B. Ambilwade, Advocate for respondent nos.3 to 6.

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 15.04.2026.

At the request of Shri Ambilwade, learned counsel for
the respondent nos.3 to 6, stand over to 27.04.2026.

(Rajnish R. Vyas, J.)

Wagh