

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 631 OF 2011

Murlidhar Tukaram Bhandekar ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Mah. Thr. Collector, Nagpur And..RESPONDENT
Oths

AM and WM QUAZI, PS TIDKE for Petitioner

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS J

DATE : 27th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Adv. KB Ambilwade for R-3 to 4, S.O. after
vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)